FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jordan to Engrossed House Bill No. 544 by Representative Jordan

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 4, after "863." and before "opposes" delete "The attorney who" and insert
- 3 "If an attorney"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 5, after "and" and before "opposition" delete "the" and insert "such"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 6, after "863" and before "may" insert a comma "," and "the attorney"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 22, after "upon the" and before "the convening" delete "knowledge of" and
- insert "transmission of the tabulation of the declarations returned by members and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 22, after "session" and before the comma "," insert "by the presiding officers
- of each house pursuant to R.S. 24:10"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, delete "knowledge of the convening of the veto"
- session" and insert "transmission by the presiding officers of each house pursuant to R.S.
- 17 <u>24:10</u>"